
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

Date: 01/04/2021 

 

Subject: Amendment No.1 to “Invitation to Bid” for “LOT 1: Procurement of 120 Lt. Waste Containers for 
Contaminated Masks/Gloves and LOT 2: Procurement of Plastic Bags for Medical Waste Disposal within the scope of 
COVID-19 Resilience and Response Project 
 
Ref: UNDP-TUR-ITB(CV)-2021/006 (E-TENDERING EVENT ID: TUR10-ITB-21-006) 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

Deadline for submission of bids which was stated as April 07, 2021 07:00 am (EST/EDT New York Time) in the 

Invitation to Bid, has been extended until 14 April 2021, 07:00 am (EST/EDT New York Time). 

You are kindly requested to prepare and submit your bids in response to our subject “Invitation to Bid” with the 

consideration of the amended deadline; whereas all other clauses of the “Invitation to Bid”, except as amended 

herein, remaining valid.  

Please kindly be informed that all questions received from prospective Bidders will be answered through official 

Amendment No. 2 which is expected to be announced next week. 

 

Please make sure that your bids are submitted through e-tendering on or before 14 April 2021, 07:00 am (EST/EDT 

New York Time), as indicated in the e-tendering system. 

 

Yours sincerely; 
 

UNDP TURKEY Country Office 

 

 

 

 


